Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) coPYRIGHT
c1 [ECR-13-012087 soauiz013 | xz | Lz
D
o))
(@)
(@]
N
=
i)
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151314-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1855061
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1855061

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0

[ E TE Connectivit
CHK | ZHANG Y , Y
::::::::::::::::

uuuuuuuuuuuu

IFIED: | APYD) ZHANG

FINE ADJ SIDE FD HDM APPL

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

EEEEEE

+ APPLICATION SPEC
+ SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
------------ A3l 6-1855061
OF RE

TTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

- ————— ——— — — ——

PART REV FIRST VACHINE =Y TERMINAL NAME: AMP—IN /5
NUMBER USED L FRAME 1,#,? RETAINING MACHINE GUARD 770080 /3 AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS ‘
1855061 —1 C 122500—1 ] —1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED
Tact0e 2 1 ¢ SR (REF) PLATE (REF)|(REF) A\ STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT * | WIRE SIZE
- - 2 794013 / —2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED
_ 1855061-3 C 354500—1 @ 2.79 +0.13 —0[.110 +.005—.000 IN] 18—12 “3 | BENCH MODEL G VECH PRE FEED ‘
8| 7-1855061—-7 [ A | SPARE PARTS KIT A NOT USED =7 | SPARE PARTS WIT
2 3 . NOT USED ‘
= ] GUARD‘ A CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE
% BRKT (REF) S—— WIRE & STABILIZER| 2. 79 [.110IN] 0 18—22 1 1 1 — 20594—8 NUT,HEX(1/2-20) 70
B AMP—O-LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD G_TERMINATOR GUARD 1262-A1 2.29-3.81 LI O e 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 ‘
3 WiRE STRIP INSULATION 13,94 [185IN] | F |t 50" 150 ] T ] = 2406261 SHAFT, PINOT 65 | P
e LEQG;274 as |TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION[SET UP GAGE | ] | - 2406351 BUSHING 67 ‘
0 [.190—.220iN] 114—-1016 |14.22[.560in]] 408-8040 4586371 1 1 1 — 455680—1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
= — 1 1 1 — 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT 65
8 — 1 1 1 — 1804311—1 SCREW, ADJ FEED RQOD 64
% — 1 1 1 — 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 ‘
O — 1 1 1 — 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 62
< — 1 1 1 — 454398—-2 ROD, FEED 61
%) — 1 1 1 — 1804305—-2 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60 ‘
&) 129 — 1 1 1 — 844781-2 CAP, RAM 59
g 128 — 1 1 1 — 454485—1 HOUSING 58 ‘
S 127 57 [—
e 126 — 1 1 1 — 4585372 PAWL, FEED 56
% 125 — 1 1 1 — 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 ‘
= — 1 1 1 — 217238—1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE 124 — 1 1 1 — 691499—1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
— 1 1 1 — 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 123 — 1 1 1 — 6905411 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
122 — 1 1 1 — 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
— 1 1 1 — 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(®.093x.75)ST GDE PL 121 51 ‘
- 1 1 1 - 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL(®.187x.50)LEVER 120 50
- 1 1 1 - 1-21030-6 PIN,DOWEL($.187x1.25)HOUSING 119 - 1 - - - 690602 -6 CAM, PRE—FEED 1 5/8 ST 49
— 2 2 2 — 21045-3 RING,RET "C"(®.187)FD FING PIN 118 — — 1 — — 690602-5 CAM, PRE—FEED 1 1/8 ST 48 ‘
@ CR\SJFA’B}‘—{LE‘\%S}E%? - |5 5 5 - 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 - -] =11 — 690501—4 CAM, POST—FEED 1 5/8 ST 47
- 2 2 2 - 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK(#10)ADJ PLATE 1186 46 | C
CRIMP HEIGHT “ 212121 = 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK(#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 — T [ 1] = 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45 ‘
- 2 2 2 - 21024-2 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE 114 - 1 1 1 - 1-455673-5 RAM 44
REF @ - 2 2 2 - 1-21046-6 RING,RETAIN(5/16 EXT)ADJ ROD 113 - 1 1 1 - 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 ‘
112 42
SEIING Se T oseT o 13 assacna] ST - - 21024—4 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER | 111 - = 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00) | 41
51 1.4 [.055IN] 14 2 _456408_5 20 — 1 1 — 218994 WASHER,FLAT(®5/16)SCREW ADJ 110 40 ‘
BO 1.09 [.043IN] 16 OR 18 | 2—456408-6 22 109 39
SET UP APPL FOR 18 OR 16 GA. WIRE (ITEM 22). 108 — 1 1 1 — 469367-9 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
(ITEMS 20 & 31) TO BE SHIPPED WITH APPLICATOR. — 1 1 1 — 21068-5 NUT,HEX(6—32)FEED ADJ 107 — 1 1 1 — 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
wz GA WIRE TO BE USED WITH TERMINAL 794013—1 ONLY. 108 36 ‘
— A 105 35 |
TONK ADJUSTMENT (ON LEADMAKER) REQUIRED TO SN 104 — 1 1 1 — 469465—1 STOP, WIRE 34
PRESENT WIRE WITH SLIGHT UP BEND FOR @ N - 1 1 1 - 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 LW)RAM 103 1 1 1 - 455675—1 PLATE, BASE 33 ‘
OPTIMUM APPLICATION. @ @ — 21212 1- 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID_PLATE _|102 — 1 1 - 6904323 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
ﬁTERM\NAL 770060 FOR @ — 1 1 1 — 6—-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(6—32x1.50)FEED ADJ 101 1 1 1 1 1 — 3-456408—-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 31 ‘
1 AAWG— 18AWG ONLY . @ - |1 1 1] - 4612645 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 - |1 1 1] - 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
| — 2 2 2 — 5-21006—-6 SCR, SET(10—32x.75)DRAG 99 — 1 1 1 — 455671—1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
-1 1 1 - 22733-8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL | 98 28 ‘
— 4 4 4 — 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.75)CAP 97 — 2 2 2 — 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— 3 3 3 — 2-22733-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HOUSING 96 — 1 1 1 — 6905461 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— 1 1 1 — 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC(10—32x.50)SG ADJ BLOCK 95 — 1 1 1 — 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- 6 6 6 - 2-21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)TERM H DWN 94 — 1 1 1 — 6-690440-5 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 B ‘
93 — 1 1 1 — 6904381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
92 1 1 1 1 1 — 2—-456408—-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 22
— 1 1 1 — 1-21002-7 SCR,BHC(6—32x.38)CAM 91 — 1 1 1 — 4—-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 ‘
- 1 1 1 - 3-21081-3 SCR,SHC(1/4—20X1.25) 90 1 - 1 1 1 - 2-456408-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 20
89 19
88 18 ‘
- 1 1 1 - 7-21000-5 SCR,SHC(10-32x.25)STRIPPER 87 - 1 1 1 — 8520761 STRIPPER 17
— 1 1 1 — 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER 86 — 1 1 1 — 318563—1 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16
- 2 2 2 - 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25)FR ST GUIDE 85 15 ‘
84 14
. - 2 2 2 - 3-21000—7 SCR,SHC(10—32x.75)FEED ROD GD 83 15|
% z * WARN‘NG — 2 2 2 — 3-21000-6 SCR,SHC(10—32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 82 — 1 1 1 — 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ‘
595 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST - 1 1 1 - 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL 81 1 1 1 — 690461-2 STOP, SHEAR 11
8o3 WIRE SIZE SETTING USE OF SETTINGS BELOW - 1 1 1 - 3-21000—4 SCR,SHC(10—32x.38)PIVOT BLK 80 - 1 1 1 - 1-690459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 ‘
6%5, MIN REQ'D CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING WILL A{ — — | REF — 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 79 A{ 1 1 1 1 — 454276-5 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
§gE§ CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - |REF| - - - 6795321 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 1 1 1 — 4-803653-9 ANVIL 8
BiEs 77 7 ‘
EQ; POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED _1 5/8 STROKE — ! ! ! — 2259371 NUT.HEX_JAM(1/4~20)COUNTER 76 6
r, 22 75 - 1 1 1 - 2-455889—-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) S
g§§§ A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 74 — 1 1 1 — 238011-8 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
gtgg A GREASE LIGHTLY 73 1 1 1 1 1 — 3-683453—-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 ‘
%Eéé - — 1 1 1 — 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 — 1 1 1 — 5-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
%§§§ A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING — 1 1 1 — 690517—1 SPACER 71 1 1 1 1 1 — 815664-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 A ‘
gééz ROTATED 180 ROTATED 180 ROTATED 180 APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. —77| =3 | -2 | —1]um PART NO DESCRIPTION o —77| =3 | -2 | =1 ]| um PART NO DESCRIPTION e
ggég LEADMAKER K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. O ReaD PER ASey PARTS LIST O ReaD PER ASSv PARTS LIST
SZox
gégf A FOR USE WITH A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD . 0o |VATERAL TR ‘
ohzz WITH A $.125 HOLE. owewons: | e e | - ‘ ‘
gg&ﬁ A CRIMP HEIGHT TO BE MEASURED OVER CENTER BARREL. L o Zoros | E Tyeo L{Jﬁ‘:‘.si‘jf;"’;/‘fiffgg‘j’;é‘g; ‘
gl 1° %@ NOSE CRIMP HEIGHT TO BE .055+.002 FOR 14 AWG. @% RE LT T.ELBIN Electronlcs
2854 A .043+.002 FOR 16 AND 18 AWG, AND .085 +.002 2PC o e- e
ghur % FOR 12 AWG. SEE NOTE 8. L 2011 | | o8 HEv S FINE ADJUST SIDE FD HDM APPL
zeg | osT LEADMAKER AND BENCH MACHINE A © |FoR—11-002851 e = = ‘
g%%g 66 LOCATE ITEMS 17, 18 AND 19 BETWEEN ITEMS 1 AND 3. P | R REVISION RECORD DATE DIN | APVD |surracE TEXTURE - _ 1855061 1% c
e 0/ 8 5 6 5 4 5 [ [GUSTOMER ACCEISSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1855061

SHEET 2 OF 2

REV. C1



‘\ Y MOSCHIP RU g)?ﬂ%?aﬂ:wx KOMMOHEHTOB +7495668 12 70

© BMECTE Mbl CO3LLAEM BYOYLLEE B8 info@moschip.ru

O6LLecTBO C orpaHMYeHHON oTBETCTBEHHOCTBIO «MocHuny WMHH 7719860671 / KIMNM 771901001
Appec: 105318, r.Mockea, yn.LLlepbakoBckas 4.3, odmc 1107

[aHHbIn KOMMNOHEHT Ha TeppuTopun Poccuinickon depepauumn

Bbl MoxeTe npuobpectu B komnaHun MosChip.

[lnsa onepaTtuBHOro ocdopmnenus 3anpoca Bam HeobxoomMmo nepenT No faHHON CChISKe:

http://moschip.ru/get-element

Bbl MoxeTe pa3mecTuTb Y Hac 3aka3 and nboro Bawero npoekTa, 6yab To
cepuiiHoe Npomn3BOACTBO MM pa3paboTka eguHUYHOro npubopa.

B Hawem acCcCopTnMeHTe npencTasiieHbl Begywmne MmpoBblie NMPoOnN3BOANTENIN aKTUBHbIX U
NacCUBHbIX 3JTIEKTPOHHbIX KOMIMOHEHTOB.

Hawen cneumanusauuen sBnseTcs NOCTaBKa 3N1EKTPOHHOMW KOMMOHEHTHON 6a3bl
OBOWHOro Ha3HayeHus, npoaykummn Takmx npounssoantenen kak XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.

CoTpynHMyecTBO € rnobanbHbIMU OUCTPUOLIOTOPaMN 3NEKTPOHHBIX KOMIMOHEHTOB,
npegocTraBnseT BO3MOXHOCTb 3aKa3blBaTb 1 MOfly4aTb C MEXAYHAPOOHbIX CKNaaos
npakTuyecku nobon nepeyeHb KOMNOHEHTOB B ONTUMarbHble aAnsa Bac cpoku.

Ha Bcex aTanax pa3paboTKu 1 NPOM3BOACTBA HalLW NapTHEPbI MOTYT NOMy4YnTb
KBanumunpoBaHHy NOAAEPXKY OMNbITHbIX UHXEHEPOB.

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KayecTBa KOMNaHum oteevaeT TpeboBaHNAM B COOTBETCTBUM C
rOCT P MCO 9001, TOCT PB 0015-002 n 3C P, 009

Odomc no pabote c OPUANHECKUMU NTULLAMMU:

105318, r.Mockea, yn.lWepbakosckaa a.3, ocdomc 1107, 1118, AL, «LUepbakoBcKkuniny»
TenedoH: +7 495 668-12-70 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
dakc: +7 495 668-12-70 (006.304)

E-mail: info@moschip.ru

Skype otaena npogax:
moschip.ru moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_4 moschip.ru_9


mailto:info@moschip.ru

	topmostSubform[0]: COSString{}
	Page1[0]: 
	Ocean_Applicator_Part_Number[0]: 2151314-1 
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number[0]: 1855061
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number2[0]: 1855061
	Drafter_Name[0]: X. ZHAO
	Page_Number[0]: 1
	Rev_Level[0]: C1
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number3[0]: 1855061
	Superseded_Applicator_Title[0]: FINE ADJ SIDE FD HDM APPL
	EC_Rev_Level[0]: C1
	EC_Drafter[0]: XZ
	EC_Approver[0]: LZ
	EC_Date[0]: 30JUL2013
	EC_Number[0]: ECR-13-012087
	Checker_Name[0]: L. ZHANG
	Approver_Name[0]: L. ZHANG
	Page_Number2[0]: 2
	Lock_All_Fields[0]: 
	Spec[0]: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

	Page2[0]: 
	Page_Two_Information[0]: DRAWING NUMBER - 1855061     SHEET 2 OF 2     REV. C1
	Spec2[0]: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009




